CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A FORM LETTER APPROVING THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM FUNDS FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Form Letter approving the distribution of the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program Funds ("Program Funds") is approved, and a copy of the Form Letter is attached and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full.

SECTION 2. That the Mayor is authorized to execute the Form Letter approving the distribution of the Program Funds.

institution of the 110g	rain ranas.			
SECTION 3.	ON 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.			
PASSED AND	ADOPTED this	day of		, 2019.
		REX HARDIN, M	AYOR	
ATTEST:				

JES/jmz 6/28/19 l:reso/2019-236

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK